
2/21/2024

$1,290.00
$73.00

$735.00
$10.00

$100.00
$12.00
$50.00

ISBN Cost
$285.00

Cost
$79.00
$13.00

$3.30
$10.00

$100.00
$30.00
$25.00
$89.00

$2,904.30

$1,290.00
$73.00

$735.00

Practical Nursing
Kingsport Instructional Center

12 Months - 1,296 hours
Book, Tool, and Supply List

978-0-443-169-540

1st Trimester
Tuition
Fees
Tech Fees
ATI Fee
Activity Fee
PN Academic Fee
Liability Insurance
Drug Screen  Fee - True Screen (pre-enrollment)*

Books and Instructional Materials
Book Bundle
Sherpath 978-0-323-880-176
Foundations of Nursing / Adult Health 978-0-323-931-878
Anatomy & Physiology 978-1-4377-03931

Supplies

Lab Kit

White - Black Leather Shoes**
Watch with Second Hand**
Bandage Scissors**
Penlight**
Complete three piece uniform**
Stethoscope (Lifetime Warranty)**
CPR Certification*

Term Cost

2nd Trimester
Tuition
Fees
Tech Fees
ATI Fee



$10.00
$100.00

Cost
$109.00

Term Cost $2,317.00

$1,290.00
$73.00

$735.00
$10.00

$100.00

ISBN Cost
$200.00

$51.00

$2,459.00
$7,680.30

978-0-323-755-351

Activity Fee
PN Academic Fee

Books and Instructional Materials
Pharmacology

State Board of Nursing Background Check*

3rd Trimester
Tuition
Fees
Tech Fees
ATI Fee
Activity Fee
PN Academic Fee

Books and Instructional Materials
TN NCLEX Exam*

Tennessee sales tax applicable on all items except books and fees.

Term Cost
TOTAL PROGRAM COST

* Cannot use financial aid

**Supplies - Outside Vendor items for Clinical NOT due at time of registration


